J.1.1
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
F
ac
e
F
ra

"Looks" Inset Door / Face Frame
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beveled
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Face Frame Stock Order Form (E•Z Form #9).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.1 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beveled
Face Frame Options (Chapter J)
1 Face Frame Stock - Beveled
Beveled Face Frame Stock is used most often for assembled or ready to assemble (RTA) haunched face frames, with inset
doors and drawer fronts.
The beveled edge is incorporated on one or two sides.
FS107 Face Frame Stock - Beveled FS108 Face Frame Stock - Beveled
Finish Options (Chapter R)
1 Finishing
Finishing is available.
Beveled Face Frame Stock will be stained and sealed on the face, back and all edges, and top coated on the face and all
edges.
2 3D Laminate Beveled Face Frame Stock is not available with 3D Laminate (RTF).
Functional Options (Chapter F)
1 Miscellaneous Joinery
Miscellaneous Joinery options (see illustrations in Section F.2) are only available on FS107 where there is one side
without a bevel.
Joinery options will be added to the side of the product without a bevel.
Profile Options (Chapter E)
1 Additional Profiles
Bevel Location
An additional outside edge cannot be used on the beveled side.
The bevel is not available on the ends.
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Thickness
Beveled face frame stock made from solid wood is available in ¾" [19.1mm] and 1" [25.4mm] thicknesses, with some
exceptions.  See Section S.3 for possible thickness restrictions based on wood species.
¾" [19.1mm] Face Frames - Only available with ¾" [19.1mm] Doors & Drawer Fronts using D24 Outside edge.
1" [25.4mm] Face Frames - Only available with ¾" [19.1mm] Doors & Drawer Fronts using D7 Outside edge.
2 Width
Beveled Face Frame stock is available in a minimum width of a 1" [25.4mm] and a maximum width of 9" [228.6mm].
Minimum Width - Dimensions for Beveled Face Frame Stock when used in Assembled and Ready to Assemble (RTA)
Face Frames with Pocket Screw joinery: FS107 = 1" [25.4mm], FS108 = 1¼" [31.8mm].
Minimum Width - Dimensions for Beveled Face Frame Stock when used in Assembled and Ready to Assemble (RTA)
Face Frames with Biscuit or Domino Tenon joinery: FS107 = 15/16" [33.3mm], FS108 = 1⅝" [41.3mm]
9" [228.6mm] Maximum Width:  WalzCraft makes every attempt to produce these parts from one solid piece of wood.
Due to lumber availability and/or wood species, widths under 9" [228.6mm] may need to be made from two or more edge
glued pieces.  For widths over 9" [228.6mm], please refer to our GUPFS product found in Section M.16.
FS107
D7
D24FS107
• 1" Face Frame
   w/ ¾" Door
Shown at ½ Scale
Shown at ½ Scale
• ¾" Face Frame
   w/ ¾" Door
Continued on next page...
J.1.5
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Face Frame OptionsFace Frame Stock - Beaded
►  For PRICING ► See Section J.1 in our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
J
Technical Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beveled...continued
Sizes / Dimensions...continued
3 Length
Available in 8' [2438.4mm] Lengths, Cut-to-Length and Random Lengths.

FS102 Face Frame Stock - Beaded
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beaded
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Face Frame Stock Order Form (E•Z Form #9).
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.1 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beaded
Face Frame Options (Chapter J)
1 Beaded Face Frame
Stock Uses
Beaded Face Frame Stock is used most often for assembled or ready to assemble (RTA) haunched face frames, with inset
doors and drawer fronts.
The beaded edge is incorporated on one or two sides.
Beaded Face Frame Stock can also be used as base molding.
Finish Options (Chapter R)
1 Finishing
Finishing is available.
Beaded Face Frame Stock will be stained and sealed on the face, back and all edges, and top coated on the face and all
edges.
2 3D Laminate Beaded Face Frame Stock is not available with 3D Laminate (RTF).
Functional Options (Chapter F)
1 Miscellaneous Joinery
Miscellaneous Joinery options (see illustrations in Section F.2) are only available on FS101, FS103 and FS105 profiles
where there is one side without a bead.
Joinery options will be added to the side of the product without a bead.
Profile Options (Chapter E)
1 Additional Profiles
Bead Location
An additional outside edge cannot be used on the beaded side.
The bead is not available on the ends.
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Thickness
Beaded face frame stock made from solid wood is available in ¾" [19.1mm], ⅞" [22.2mm] , 1" [25.4mm], 1⅛" [28.6mm]
or 1¼" [31.8mm] thicknesses, with some exceptions.  See Section S.3 for possible thickness restrictions based on wood
species.
Continued on next page...
J.1.7
V18.2.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
Face Frame OptionsFace Frame Stock - Beaded
►  For PRICING ► See Section J.1 in our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
J
Technical Notes: Face Frame Stock - Beaded...continued
Sizes / Dimensions...continued
2 Width
Beaded Face Frame stock is available in a minimum width of 1" [25.4mm] and a maximum width of 9" [228.6mm].
Minimum Width - Dimensions for Beaded Face Frame Stock when used in Assembled and Ready to Assemble (RTA)
Face Frames with Pocket Screw joinery:
 • FS101 = 1" [25.4mm]                • FS102 = 1¼" [31.8mm]                  • FS103 = 13/32" [27.8mm]
 • FS104 = 19/16" [39.7mm]            • FS105 = 11/32" [25.8mm]                 • FS106 = 113/32" [35.7mm]
Minimum Width - Dimensions for Beaded Face Frame Stock when used in Assembled and Ready to Assemble (RTA)
Face Frames with Biscuit or Domino Tenon joinery:
 • FS101 = 1⅛" [29.6mm]             • FS102 = 1¼" [31.8mm]                  • FS103 = 1⅛" [29.6mm]
 • FS104 = 19/16" [39.7mm]            • FS105 = 1⅛" [29.6mm]                  • FS106 = 113/32" [35.7mm]
9" [228.6mm] Maximum Width:  WalzCraft makes every attempt to produce these parts from one solid piece of wood.
Due to lumber availability and/or wood species, widths under 9" [228.6mm] may need to be made from two or more edge
glued pieces.  For widths over 9" [228.6mm], please refer to our GUPFS product found in Section M.16.
3 Length

J
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frames
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
Please use Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frame Order Forms (E•Z Forms #15 & 15.1).
You may choose to submit your own configuration drawings in place of E•Z Form #15.1.
     • Please include E•Z Form #15 with your configuration drawings.
     • When suppling your own configuration drawings, please provide view as seen from the face.
2 Ordering Information
When ordering, please specify:
     • Face frame stock number (ex: FS100, FS101, FS103, FS105 or FS107).
     • Face frame configuration number (ex: FF107).
          ◦ For 90° Inside Corner and 90° Outside Corner face frames, please provide numbers for both the left
             half and the right half (ex: FF111 and FF112).
     • Face frame configuration views should be provided as seen from the face.
     • Face frame thickness.
     • Overall width of parts.
     • Opening dimensions between each part.
     • Overall width and height dimensions.
     • Assembled or Ready to Assemble (RTA) construction.
     • Joinery Method: Pocket Screw, Biscuit or Domino Tenon.
     • Location of any Miscellaneous Joinery options (MJ’s) and / or Joint Assembly Methods (JAM’s).
3 Dimensions Needed
for Ordering
It is very important that we have all of the dimensions.  Overall face frame dimensions must equal the total of your part
sizes and opening sizes. The drawing on page J.2.1 (FF179) indicates all of the sizes needed to properly construct a face
frame, whether assembled or Ready to Assemble (RTA).
4 Part Name Definitions
When ordering face frames with similar configurations, parts will use the following abbreviations:
TR: Top Rail LS: Left Stile ES: Extended Stile
BR: Bottom Rail RS: Right Stile RTR: Repositioned Top Rail
CR: Center Rail CS: Center Stile RBR: Repositioned Bottom Rail
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.2 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
CR CR
CS
LS
RS
TR
BR
ES
ES
CS
RTR
BR
ES
CS
RBR
Technical Notes: Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frames
Face Frame Options (Chapter J)
1 Assembled Face Frames
Pocket Screw joinery is WalzCraft’s preferred method and first choice for assembly.  When using Pocket Screw joinery,
assembled face frames are precision bored and joints are glued and screwed together.

►  For PRICING ► See Section J.3 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Options - Square / Tapered Foot
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
Please use Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frame Order Forms (E•Z Forms #15 & 15.1).
Fax your face frame configuration drawings along with your order forms to our Customer Support Team or
email drawings to: customersupport@WalzCraft.com.
2 Ordering Information
Length of Foot: Typical lengths for this application are 3½" [88.9mm] or 4" [101.6mm].
Taper Start Point (TFO100, TFO200):  Please denote dimension from bottom of face frame, as shown in
the illustration on previous page.
Taper Width (TFO100, TFO200):  Remaining flat dimension will vary with stile width.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.3 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Face Frame Options - Square / Tapered Foot
Face Frame Options (Chapter J)
1 Integral Bevel/Bead
Option
When choosing face frame stock FS101, FS103, FS105 or FS107, the bevel/bead will only be applied to
edges of interior openings.  It will not be applied to the outside edges of face frame or to Square/Tapered
Foot option (see Section J.2 for more information).
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Face Frame Height When applying the Square or Tapered Foot options to a face frame, the face frame height must include the
length of the foot, as shown in the FF108 Face Frame Configuration illustrated above.
2 Maximum Foot Length The maximum foot length is 10" [254.0mm].
J.4.1
V18.1
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326     6:00AM - 5:30PM CST     (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
Face Frame Options - Miscellaneous JoineryFace Frame Options
J
Miscellaneous Joinery Options for Face Frames
MJ3 90° “Outside Corner”   (45° Miter Cut)
B
BF
F
Back
Face/Front
MJ4 90° “Inside Corner”   (45° Miter Cut)
B
B
F
F
Back
Face/Front
B
B F
F
Back
Face/Front
MJ18 90° “Inside Corner”   (Dado Option)
B
B
F
F
Back
Face/Front
MJ10 90° “Outside Corner”   (Dado Option)
Dado Groove Placement Guidelines
Customer

►  For PRICING ► See Section J.4 in our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Options - Miscellaneous Joinery
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
Please use Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frame Order Forms (E•Z Forms #15 & 15.1).
Fax your face frame configuration drawings along with your order forms to our Customer Support Team at
1-608-781-3667 or email drawings to: customersupport@WalzCraft.com.
2 Ordering Information
Specify the MJ option, along with the width, depth and placement from each outside edge of the face frame.
See Miscellaneous Joinery Section F.2 for all joinery options.
To determine your dado groove width, you will need to take into consideration the thickness of the sidewall
material that you will be using to insert into the groove.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.4 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Face Frame OptionsFace Frame Options - Miscellaneous Joinery
J
J.4.3
V18.1
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326     6:00AM - 5:30PM CST     (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
1-800-237-1326 www.WalzCraft.com®
Your Notes PageFace Frame Options
J
J.5.1
V18.1.com
®® 99.7% American MadeC
“Beaded” Applied Molding Options for Face Frames
¾" [19.1mm] Inset Bead
1" [25.4mm] Inset Bead
#851
PC: AM103
Sq Ft: .70
#846
PC: AM103
Sq Ft: .70
#825
PC: AM101
Sq Ft: .70
#1334
PC: AM101
Sq Ft: .70
#834
PC: M103
Sq Ft: .70
#1352
PC: M103
Sq Ft: .70
Face Frame Options - Beaded Applied Molding
►  For PRICING ► See Section J.5 in our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Options - Beaded Applied Molding
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
Please use Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frame Order Forms (E•Z Forms #15 & 15.1).
Fax your face frame configuration drawings along with your order forms to our Customer Support Team or
email drawings to: customersupport@WalzCraft.com.
2 Ordering
Information
Beaded applied molding drawings above are to scale.  Order with the bead factored into the overall width
dimension of your face frame parts.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.5 of our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Technical Notes: Face Frame Options - Beaded Applied Molding
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Minimum Width
of Parts
Minimum width dimensions for Assembled and Ready to Assemble Face Frames using the following

►  For PRICING ► See Section J.7 in our Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Face Frame Options - Blind Corner Extension
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms
Please use Assembled & Ready to Assemble (RTA) Face Frame Order Forms (E•Z Forms #15 & 15.1).
Fax your face frame configuration drawings along with your order forms to our Customer Support Team or
email drawings to: customersupport@WalzCraft.com.
2 Ordering Information
Direction of Extension (Left and/or Right): Please denote the side of the face frame to which the extension
will be applied.
Extension Width:  Please denote dimension from the edge of the Solid Wood Face Frame to the outer edge
of the MDF Panel, as shown in the illustration above.
Pricing
1 Pricing Please see Section J.7 of the Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
Assembled Face Frame FF101
• Blind Corner Extension (Left)
• Shown with wide Left Stile
Assembled Face Frame FF101
• Blind Corner Extension (Right)
• Shown with wide Right Stile
Solid Wood
Face Frame
MDF
Panel
MDFPanel
Solid Wood
Face Frame
Material Options
1 Material Only available with raw MDF.
2 MDF - MR, NAF, Raw Not available with MDF - MR (Moisture Resistant), NAF, Raw.
Sizes / Dimensions
1 Maximum Sizes The maximum size of a raw MDF product is 48"W x 96"H [1219.2mm x 2438.4mm].
2 Minimum Sizes The minimum Extension Width is 1½" [38.1mm].
3 Thicknesses Extensions available in ¾" [19.1mm] and 1" [25.4mm] thicknesses.
Profile Options (Chapter E)
1 Outside Edge Profiles Not Available with an Outside Edge Profile.
Technical Notes: Face Frame Options - Blind Corner Extension
Finish Options - Assembled and RTA (Chapter R)
1 Finish Types
Blind Corner Extensions (BCE100) are available unfinished or finished with a Natural / Clear Coat, "Primed
Only for Paint" or SolidTone® finish.
Blind Corner Extensions (BCE100) are not available with Stains or SolidTone® Wood Grain finish.
General Information
1 Ready to Assemble
Blind Corner Extensions (BCE100) can be ordered with the MDF Panel attached to the face frame or
unattached.  Indicate either "Ship Extension Attached" (Assembled Face Frames only) or "Ship Extension
Unattached" (Assembled & Ready to Assemble Face Frames) in the Special Instructions on your order form.
Blind Corner
Extension(BCE100)
Blind Corner
Extension
(BCE100)
J.8.1
V18.2
 (Phone) 1-800-237-1326     6:00AM - 5:30PM CST     (24 Hour Fax) 1-608-781-3667   .com
®® C
Cabinet Fillers -SquareFace Frame Options
►  For PRICING ► See Section J.8 in our current Wholesale Pricing Catalog.
J
FLR100
Matches Face Frame Stock - FS100
Ordering & Pricing Notes: Cabinet Fillers - Square
Ordering Guidelines
1 Order Forms Please use Face Frame Stock Order Form (E•Z Form #9).
2 Ordering Information Indicate quantity, part number and size (Thickness x Width x Length).
Pricing